Accrued Expenses 557,012 21,526 (535,486) (b)
Accrued Compensation - 510,428 510,428
Interest Payable 11,071 11,071 -
Notes Payable - Current 28,343 28,343 -
Note Payable - Related Party   -   25,057   25,057 (b)

Total Current and Total Liabilities 596,426 596,425 -
Stockholders' Deficit

Common Stock, $.001 Par Value, 300.000,000 Shares
Authorized;
51,820,458 Shares Issued and Outstanding, repectively 51,820 51,820 -
Additional Paid-In Capital 5,089,545 4,718,999 79,918 (a)
Deficit Accumulated During the Development  (5,737,493)  (5,366,946)   (79,918) (a)

Total Stockholders' Deficit (596,128) (596,127) -
Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity $ 298 $ 298 $ -

(a) Increase from restating compensation cost recognized for grants of stock options to employees and directors.

(b) Due to reclassification of accrued expense to accrued compensation and note payable – related party.

Intercontinental Rescources, Inc
Formerly Anglotajik Minerals, Inc

(A Company in the Exploration Stage)
Statement of Operations

For Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
As Originally
Reported As Restated Change

Revenue   -   -   -
Operating Costs and Expenses
Operating and administrative
expenses $ 174,995 $ 254,913 $ 79,918 (a)
Depreciation expense - - -
Amortization expense   -   -   -
Total operating costs and expenses   174,995   254,913   79,918
Non-operating Income

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC - Form 10QSB/A

Item 1 - Financial Statements 13

Dividend income - - -
Gain on cancellation of accounts
payable 356,477 - (356,477) (c)
Loss on disposal of assets

   (1,276)   (1,276)   -Interest Expense
Total non-operating income   355,201   (1,276)   (356,477) (c)

180,206 (256,189) -Net loss before income taxes
Provision for income taxes - - -
Net loss $   180,206 $   (256,189) $   (276,559)
Loss per common share - basic $ 0.00 $ (0.01) $
Weighted average common shares
- basic 38,683,027 38,683,027

(a) Increase from restating compensation cost recognized for grants of stock options to employees and directors.

(c) Due to decrease in payables.

Intercontinental Rescources, Inc
Formerly Anglotajik Minerals, Inc

(A Company in the Exploration Stage)
Statement of Operations

For Three Months Ended June 30, 2006
As Originally
Reported As Restated Change

Revenue   -   -
Operating Costs and Expenses
Operating and administrative
expenses $ 90,256 $ 130,215 $ 39,959 (a)
Depreciation expense - - -
Amortization expense   -   -   -
Total operating costs and
expenses 90,256 130,215 39,959

Non-operating Income
Dividend income - - -
Gain on cancellation of
accounts payable 356,477 - (356,477) (c)
Loss on disposal of assets

   (638)   (638)   - Interest Expense
Total non-operating income   355,839   (638)  (356,477)

265,583 (130,853) -Net loss before income taxes
Provision for income taxes - - -
Net loss $   265,583 $  (130,853) $  (316,518)
Loss per common share - basic $ 0.01 $ (0.00) $
Weighted average common
shares - basic 38,683,027 38,683,027

(a) Increase from restating compensation cost recognized for grants of stock options to employees and directors.

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC - Form 10QSB/A

Item 1 - Financial Statements 14

(b) Due to reclassification of Related Party Note Payable

(c) Due to decrease in payables.

Intercontinental Rescources, Inc
Formerly Anglotajik Minerals, Inc